Docket No.: 1825-8688

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATE	NTS ON	_Y	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼	▼	V V
To the Director of the United	States Patent and Trademark		CATE II WINT	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies Andrew F. Cheng S. Edward Hawkins, III Lillian Nguyen): Christopher A. Mona Gordon G. Seagrave	co Name:	nd address of reconstruction in the second i	PKINS UNIVERSITY
Additional names(s) of conveying par	ty(les) ☐ Yes ⊠ No		at random var	
3. Nature of conveyance:			TREASURE AF	. No orbit "ANNONES COMMISSION OF A LIGHTED STATE OF THE
🖾 Assignment	☐ Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: B	altimore	State/Prov.: MD
☐ Other		Country	:U.S.A	ZIP: 21218
HAN MACHINE	12/23/03; 12/17/03; and 12/23/03.respect		ame(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed	I together with a new applica	ation, the execution	on date of the appl	lication is:
Patent Application No.	Filing date		Patent No.(s)	
· www.ii · ippiiodiio; i (to;	i iiiig aato	.	Faterit No.(s)	
	Additional numi	hom D.Ve	es ⊠ No	
E Nove and address of south to		D 0 13 1 e	15 KZI NO	·
Name and address of party to concerning document should	be mailed:	6. Total nu	mber of applicatio	ns and patents involved:
Name: Francis A. Cooch	n	7 Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	C
Registration No. 31,495				
Address: The Johns Hopkins	University	Encl	osed - Any excess ited or debited to d	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
Applied Physics Laboratory		⊠ Auth	orized to be charg	jed to deposit account
11100 Johns Hopkins Road	-		account number:	- With a second
City: Laurel	State/Prov.: MD	01-2218		····
Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 20723-6099	(Attach o	luplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
O Statement and airmsture	DO	NOT USE THIS SPAC	E	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true a	nd correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy
Francis A. Cooch	<u> </u>	nus H.	ooch	12/29/03
Name of Person Sign	=	Signature		5 Date
	Total number of pages includi Mail documents to be recorder	ing cover sheet, attac d with required cover shee	nments, and	ATT

PATENT Docket No. 1825-8688 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew F. Cheng, S. Edward Hawkins, III, Lillian Nguyen, Christopher A. Monaco, and Gordon G. Seagrave, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have made an invention as described in a United States patent entitled, DATA COMPRESSION USING CHEBYSHEV TRANSFORM, which application was executed by them on \[\frac{12\lambda 3}{\lambda 5} \frac{\lambda 3}{\la

WHEREAS, The Johns Hopkins University, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland and having its principal place of business at Baltimore, Maryland, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of their employment by ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territories and possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and any substitutions, divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part based upon said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, whether original or reissue, which may be granted for said invention in the United States and its territories and possessions and in any and all foreign countries, the invention, said patent application, and any and all such patents to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this agreement not been made.

THE ASSIGNORS here further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, upon request but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid application, and of any foreign applications, and of any substitutions, divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part of said application, or applications for reissues of said Letters Patents, and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said invention as may be requested, provided, however that they shall not have to pay any expenses arising from extending such assistance.

THE ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

PATENT REEL: 014221 FRAME: 0945

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Page 2

Docket No. 1825-8688

Andrew F. Cheng, S. Edward Hawkins, III, Lillian Nguyen, Christopher A. Inventor(s):

Monaco, and Gordon G. Seagrave

respectively

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, they have set their hand and affixed their seal on the date given hereinbelow.

Andrew F. Cheng SEAL 12/23/2003 DATE

STATE OF MARYLAND)
COUNTY OF Howard)

On this 23 day of Local 2003, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared the above-named Andrew F. Cheng, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the

same within the same of the within the same within the same of the

(Printed Name)

Notary Public

My Commission expires 4/1/04

S. Edward Hawkins, III

STATE OF MARYLAND)
COUNTY OF Howard)

On this 33 day of December 2003, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared the above-named S. Edward Hawkins, III, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

JANE COLUMN TO THE PART OF THE

Notary Public

My Commission expires 4/1/04

PATENT REEL: 014221 FRAME: 0946

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Page 3

Docket No. 1825-8688

Inventor(s): Andrew F. Cheng, S. Edward Hawkins, III, Lillian Nguyen, Christopher A.

Monaco, and Gordon G. Seagrave

Title: Data Compression Using Chebyshev Transform

Application Execution Date: 12/25/03; 12/23/03; 12/17/05; 12/25/03; 44d 12/21/03,

respectively

Lillian Nguyen SEAL 17-17-03 DATE

STATE OF MARYLAND)
COUNTY OF TYOGOGO)

On this 17 day of Securba, 2003, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared the above-named Lillian Nguyen, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the

same for the pumpose therein contained. TOWARD CO.

(Printed Name)

Notary Public

My Commission expires 4/1/04

Mu SEAL 12/23/2003

Christopher A. Monaco

STATE OF MARYLAND)
COUNTY OF Howard)

On this 33 day of becember, 2003, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared the above-named Christopher A. Monaco, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

(Printed Name)

Notary Public

My Commission expires 4/1/03

SE OTARY OF ARD CO.

PATENT REEL: 014221 FRAME: 0947 Docket No. 1825-8688

Inventor(s): Andrew F. Cheng, S. Edward Hawkins, III, Lillian Nguyen, Christopher A.

FAX NO. :2402285254

Monaco, and Gordon G. Seagrave

Title: Data Compression Using Chebyshev Transform

Application Execution Date: 12/23/03; 12/23/03; 12/23/03; 12/23/03; and 12/23/03;

respectively

SEAL /Z/23/03 DATE

Gordon G. Seagrave

STATE OF MARYLAND ()
COUNTY OF Howard

On this <u>J3</u> day of <u>James</u>, 2003, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared the above-named Gordon G. Seagrave, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

PUBLIC SON

RECORDED: 12/29/2003

My Jone

(Printed Name)

Notary Public

My Commission expires 4/1/04

REEL: 014221 FRAME: 0948